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**| RED BULL GRAND PRIX OF THE AMERICAS
Qualifying Nr. 2

Moto3™

| 5513 m. Classification Zoa
@ Rider Nation Team Motorcycle  Time Lap Total Gap Top Speed
1 16 Andrea MIGNO ITA Rivacold Snipers Team HONDA 2'15.814 6 6 232.7
2 7 Dennis FOGGIA ITA Leopard Racing HONDA 2'15881 7 7 0.067 0.067 233.2
3 43 Xavier ARTIGAS SPA CFMOTO Racing PruestelGP CFMOTO 2'16.066 5 5 0.252 0.185 228.3
4 53 Deniz ONCU TUR Red Bull KTM Tech3 KTM 2'16.330 6 6 0516 0.264 231.2
5 5 Jaume MASIA SPA Red Bull KTM Ajo KTM 2'16.409 3 6 0.595 0.079 232.7
6 10 Diogo MOREIRA BRA MT Helmets - MSI KTM 2'16.416 6 6 0.602 0.007 230.7
7 96 Daniel HOLGADO SPA Red Bull KTM Ajo KTM 216,551 3 6 0.737 0.135 231.2
8 27 Kaito TOBA JPN CIP Green Power KTM 2'16.582 6 6 0.768 0.031 230.2
9 71 Ayumu SASAKI JPN Sterilgarda Husgvarna Max HUSQVARNA 2'16.604 6 6 0.790 0.022 231.2
10 28 Izan GUEVARA SPA Gaviota GASGAS Aspar Team GASGAS 2'16.609 2 5 0.795 0.005 236.8
11 82 Stefano NEPA ITA Angeluss MTA Team KTM 2'16.727 3 6 0.913 0.118 235.8
12 19 Scott OGDEN GBR VisionTrack Racing Team HONDA 2'16.856 2 6 1.042 0.129 234.7
13 23 Elia BARTOLINI ITA QJMotor Avintia Racing Team KTM 2'16.907 3 6 1.093 0.051 234.7
14 99 Carlos TATAY SPA CFMOTO Racing PruestelGP CFMOTO 2'16.946 5 5 1.132 0.039 229.7
15 11 Sergio GARCIA SPA Gaviota GASGAS Aspar Team GASGAS 2'17.114 2 6 1.300 0.168 233.2
16 24 Tatsuki SUZUKI JPN Leopard Racing HONDA 2'17515 5 6 1.701 0.401 230.2
17 54 Riccardo ROSSI ITA SIC58 Squadra Corse HONDA 2'17.651 6 6 1.837 0.136 232.7
18 66 Joel KELSO AUS CIP Green Power KTM 2'17.771 6 6 1.957 0.120 232.7
Practice condition: Dry Fastest Lap: Lap: 6 Andrea MIGNO 2'15.814| 146.1 Km/h
Air: 29° Best Race Lap:| 2017 Aron CANET 2'15.583| 146.3 Km/h
Humidity: 20% All Time Lap Record:| 2017 Aron CANET 2'14.644| 147.4 Km/h
Ground: 48°
The results are provisional until the end of the limit for protest and appeals.
Time limit for protest expires 30" after publication of the results - ..., TIME: e
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RED BULL GRAND PRIX OF THE AMERICAS
Qualifying Nr. 2

Moto3™

214

| 5513 m. Top Speed & Average
h Rider Nation  Motorcycle Top 5 speeds Average Top
28 lzan GUEVARA SPA GASGAS 236.8 | 233.2 | 232.2 | 231.7 | 229.2 | 232.6 236.8
82 Stefano NEPA ITA KTM 235.8 1 233.2 | 229.7 | 229.7 | 229.2 | 231.5 235.8
19 Scott OGDEN GBR HONDA 234.7 1 229.7 | 229.2 | 227.8 | 225.0 | 229.3 234.7
23 Elia BARTOLINI ITA KTM 234.7 1233.2 232,21 231.7 | 227.3 | 231.8 234.7
7 Dennis FOGGIA ITA HONDA 233.2 1 232.2231.7 | 231.2 | 230.7 | 231.8 233.2
11 Sergio GARCIA SPA GASGAS 233.2 1 230.7 | 229.2 | 229.2 | 227.8 | 230.0 233.2
5 Jaume MASIA SPA KTM 232.7 1231.2 1 231.2 | 230.7 | 222.6 | 229.7 232.7
16 Andrea MIGNO ITA HONDA 232.7 1232.2231.2 | 229.7 | 228.8 | 230.9 232.7
54 Riccardo ROSSI ITA HONDA 232.7 1 231.7 | 229.2 | 225.9 | 225.4 | 229.0 232.7
66 Joel KELSO AUS KTM 232.7 1230.7 | 229.2 | 225.0 | 219.5 | 227.4 232.7
53 Deniz ONCU TUR KTM 231.2 1 229.2 | 228.3 | 227.8 | 225.9 | 228.5 231.2
71 Ayumu SASAKI JPN HUSQVARNA | 231.2 |230.7 | 229.7 | 229.2|229.2 | 230.0 231.2
96 Daniel HOLGADO SPA KTM 231.2 1 230.7 | 230.7 | 228.3 | 221.7 | 228.5 231.2
10 Diogo MOREIRA BRA KTM 230.7 | 230.7 | 230.2 | 230.2 | 222.2 | 228.8 230.7
24 Tatsuki SUZUKI JPN HONDA 230.2 | 229.2 | 228.8 | 228.8 | 228.3 | 229.1 230.2
27 Kaito TOBA JPN KTM 230.2 | 229.2 | 228.8 | 226.8 | 226.4 | 228.3 230.2
99 Carlos TATAY SPA CFMOTO 229.7 1 227.3 | 227.3 | 225.4 | 224.0 | 226.7 229.7
43 Xavier ARTIGAS SPA CFMOTO 228.3 | 227.8 | 227.3225.4 2245 | 226.7 228.3
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= Moto3™

*| RED BULL GRAND PRIX OF THE AMERICAS
Qualifying Nr. 2

sS4

s1

| 5513 m. Chronological Analysis of Performances 223
* Lap / Sector time cancelled T7 Time from finish line to 1st intermediate T3 Time from 2nd intermed. to 3rd intermed.
P Crossing the finish line in pit lane 72 Time from 1st intermed. to 2nd intermed. T4 Time from 3rd intermediate to finish line
Lap Lap Time 1 2 73 74 Speed Lap Lap Time 1 2 73 T4 Speed
l t 16 Andrea MIGNO Rivacold Snipers Tea ITA 1
S 2 2'16.934 38.740 33.500 34.284 30.410 230.2
1 3  2'16.718 38.522 33.450 34.262 30.484 | 230.7
2 2'17.230 38.726 33.535 34.502 30.467 232.7 4 *
3  2'16.216 38.438 33.208 34.281 30.289 232.2 5 * *
4 x 6 216416 | 38410 33381 [34.152 30.473 230.2
5

Daniel HOLGADO Red Bull KTM Ajo SPA
6 215814 | 38379 33196 | 34207 30032 2312 [th 96

Dennis FOGGIA Leopard Racing ITA 1
2nd 7 ) \ .
1 3 216551 | 38.461 |33.327/ 34.326/ @ 30.437/ 231.2
2 217.199 38.838 33500 34.461 30.310 2332 4 *
3  2'16.551 38.449  33.396 34.518 30.188  230.7
4 2'16.423 38.370 33.413 34.441 30.199 2302 6 2'16.982 38.621 33.502 34.362 30.497  230.7
5 2'16.158 38,510 | 33.208] 34.499 | 29.941 2312 Kaito TOBA CIP Green Power TN
6 216130  38.286 33391 34101 30262 2322 Sth 27
7. 215881 38.257 33.237 34282 30105 2297
3rd 43 Xavier ARTIGAS CFMOTO Racing Pru SPA 2  2'16.843 38481 33559 34.701 | 30.102] 228.8
r 3 2'16.910 38.381 33584 34.481  30.464 | 230.2
4 *
5

2'17.450 38.727 33.643 34.586 30.494  227.8

6 2'16.582 38.490 33.458| | 34.422 30.212 226.8

71 Ayumu SASAKI Sterilgarda Husgvarna JPN

AW DN PP

* *

5 216066 | 38502 33393 34123 | 30048 2073 9th

Ath 53 Deniz ONCU Red Bull KTM Tech3 TUR 1

2 217520 38956 33529 34531 30504 229.2
1 3 217471 38.935 33482 34519 30.535 229.2
2 216724 38627 33404 34378 30315 2292 4 *
3 216343 38414 33334 34342 30253 2312 °
4 x « 6 216.604 | 38.664 33310 | 34331 | 30.299/| 231.2
5 * * .

lzan GUEVARA Gaviota GASGAS As SPA

6 216330 | 38371 33417 34318 | 30224 2059 10th 28
5th 5 Jaume MASIA Red Bull KTM Ajo SPA 1

2 2'16.609 38.305 |33.603 34.437 | 30.264/ 236.8
1 3
2 216856 38599 33554 34142 30561 2312 4 * [34.343] *

3| 216400 | 38408 (33366 34283 30352 2312 ° 217035 38490  33.758 34411  30.376 229.2
4 *

5

6 216732 38520 33469 34162 30581 | 2327

Angeluss MTA Team  |TA
11th 82 Stefano NEPA

6th 10 Diogo MOREIRA MT Helmets - MSI  BRA 2  2'17.058 38481 33.725 34.373 30.479 _ 235.8
3 216727 | 38.402] [33.415] 34517 30393 229.7
‘ Fastest Lap:  Andrea MIGNO Rivacold Snipers Tea  ITA 2'15.814 38.379 33.196 34.207 30.032 ‘
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Qualifying Nr. 2 Moto3
Lap Lap Time 71 72 73 T4 Speed Lap Lap Time 71 72 73 74 Speed
4 225402 P 39.85*  34.358 35501  35.690 222.2 18th 66 Joel KELSO CIP Green Power  AUS
5 435220 32.016 33.804 34.784 44287 2292
6 216.774 38.501  33.638 |34.295 | 30.340) 2297 1 o5 o, 34572 34889 35161 30734 2202

. - 2 210.028 * 38.34* 33.929 34691 32.066* 230.7
Scott OGDEN VisionTrack Racing T GBR
12th 19 3 218021 38664 | 33839 |34.675 30.843 | 232.7
4 2725650 P 38.20*  34.909 37.624  34.910 168.4
1 2'33.820 35745 34120 34897 30543 2207 T R i
2 2'16.856 33519 33557 (34421 | 30350 2292 2,17'771 38'658 33'864 34'786 30'463 225'0
3 217.440 | 38413 |33.376] 34.634 31.017 _ 234.7 217771 : ‘ i : :
4 2725048 P 38.41*  36.039* 35.765  34.827  225.0
5  4'38.046 33.402 34507 35524 42224 220.4
6 2'17.241 38532  33.667 34.651 30.391 227.8
Elia BARTOLINI QJMotor Avintia Racin |TA

13th 23
1 2'29.925 36.482  34.392 34.737 30.545 2317
2 2'17.587 38.683 33.775 34704 30425 232.2
3. 216.907] | 38.355/ |33.539] |34.498 30.515  234.7
4 2925358 P 38.95*  35.3095* 36.715  34.296  220.8
5 434556 * 32169 34.015 34.526  38.148% 233.2
6 2'17.311 38531  33.880 34.551 | 30.349 227.3
14th 99 Carlos TATAY CFMOTO Racing Pru SPA
1 329.057 54.678  38.326 35.074 30.711 224.0
2 218122 30.044 33.754 34.620 30.704 227.3
3 222059 P 38.681  33.630 34.895  34.853 2254
4 600.596 34386  35.343 34.778  34.227 [ 2297
5 216.946 | 38.622] [33.519] [34.544 [ 30.261 227.3
15th 11 Sergio GARCIA Gaviota GASGAS As SPA
1 2'31.825 36.098 34.739 35106 30.732 229.2
2. 217114 38.584 | 33.565 |34.576] [ 30.389| 233.2
3 221050 P[ 38532] 33.791 35534  33.193  229.2
4 455386 33.958  34.078 34.626 30.407 227.8
5  2'17.347 38.656 33.611 34.608 30472 230.7
6 2'17.794 38562 33.925 34.728 30579 2254

Tatsuki SUZUKI Leopard Racing JPN

16th 24
1 332026 107.611 39.253 35812 30.871 227.3
2 222173 39128  34.459 38.014 30572 229.2
3 2'17.860 38.844 33.646 34.812 30.558 _ 230.2
4 217.818 38.743 33.752 34.733 30590 228.3
5 2'17.515 38.743 | 33.566]  34.692/ | 30.514 228.8
6 219214 * 38.89% 34.022 35524 30.770 228.8

Riccardo ROSSI SIC58 Squadra Corse ITA

17th 54
1 2'27.924 34570 34771 36.149 31760 225.4
2 2'23.469 38.985 33.935 39.672 30.877 229.2
3 2'17.933 38.800 33.766 34.765 30.512 _ 232.7
4 222644 P 38.26F  34.655 35.007  33.822  224.0
5 438684 * 35614 35.295* 34932  35199% 231.7
6l 217.651 | 38.786 [33.730] [34.747 [ 30.388 225.9

‘ Fastest Lap:  Andrea MIGNO Rivacold Snipers Tea  ITA 2'15.814 38.379 33.196 34.207 30.032
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Andrea MIGNO
Dennis FOGGIA
Xavier ARTIGAS

Deniz ONCU
Jaume MASIA
Diogo MOREIRA

Daniel HOLGADO
Kaito TOBA
Ayumu SASAKI

Izan GUEVARA
Stefano NEPA
Scott OGDEN

Elia BARTOLINI
Carlos TATAY
Sergio GARCIA

Tatsuki SUZUKI
Riccardo ROSSI
Joel KELSO

Adrian FERNANDEZ
Matteo BERTELLE
Ryusei YAMANAKA

lvan ORTOLA
Gerard RIU MALE
David SALVADOR

Taiyo FURUSATO
Ana CARRASCO
Joshua WHATLEY

Lorenzo FELLON
Mario AJI

Qualifying Results

Nation Team

ITA
ITA
SPA

TUR
SPA
BRA

SPA
JPN
JPN

SPA
ITA
GBR

ITA
SPA
SPA

JPN
ITA
AUS

SPA
ITA
JPN

SPA
SPA
SPA

JPN
SPA
GBR

FRA
INA

Rivacold Snipers Team
Leopard Racing
CFMOTO Racing PruestelGP

Red Bull KTM Tech3
Red Bull KTM Ajo
MT Helmets - MSI

Red Bull KTM Ajo
CIP Green Power
Sterilgarda Husgvarna Max

Gaviota GASGAS Aspar Team
Angeluss MTA Team
VisionTrack Racing Team

QJMotor Avintia Racing Team
CFMOTO Racing PruestelGP
Gaviota GASGAS Aspar Team

Leopard Racing
SIC58 Squadra Corse
CIP Green Power

Red Bull KTM Tech3
QJMotor Avintia Racing Team
MT Helmets - MSI

Angeluss MTA Team
BOE SKX
Sterilgarda Husqvarna Max

Honda Team Asia
BOE SKX
VisionTrack Racing Team

SIC58 Squadra Corse
Honda Team Asia

* Gap with the fastest rider in the Q1 session.

Pole Position:
QlBestLap: Lap6
Best Race Lap: 2017
All Time Lap Record: 2017

The results are provisional until the end of the limit for protest and appeals.

Time limit for protest expires 60" after publication of the results -

Motorcycle

HONDA
HONDA
CFMOTO

KTM
KTM
KTM

KTM
KTM
HUSQVARNA

GASGAS
KTM
HONDA

KTM
CFMOTO
GASGAS

HONDA
HONDA
KTM

KTM
KTM
KTM

KTM
KTM
HUSQVARNA

HONDA
KTM
HONDA

Q2
Q2
Q2

Q2
Q2
Q2

Q2
Q2
Q2

Q2
Q2
Q2

Q2
Q2
Q2

Q2
Q2
Q2

Q1
Q1
Q1

Q1
Q1
Q1

Q1
Q1
Q1

HONDA FP3
HONDA FP2

Andrea MIGNO

Xavier ARTIGAS

Aron CANET
Aron CANET

RED BULL GRAND PRIX OF THE AMERICAS

Time Lap Total

2'15.814
2'15.881
2'16.066

2'16.330
2'16.409
2'16.416

2'16.551
2'16.582
2'16.604

2'16.609
2'16.727
2'16.856

2'16.907
2'16.946
2'17.114

2'17.515
2'17.651
2'17.771

2'17.659
2'17.672
2'17.877

2'18.005
2'18.345
2'18.407

2'18.481
2'19.699
2'19.935

2'17.169
2'18.628

Moto3™

20

Gap Top Speed

6 6
7 7 0.067
5 5 0252
6 6 0516
3 6 0595
6 6 0.602
3 6 0737
6 6 0.768
6 6 0.790
2 5 0795
3 6 00913
2 6 1.042
3 6 1.093
5 5 1132
2 6 1.300
5 6 1701
6 6 1.837
6 6 1.957
2 6 (*)0.940
2 5 (*0.953
5 7 (*)1.158
2 6 (*)1.286
6 7 (*)1.626
3 6 (*)1.688
4 7 (*)1.762
3 7 (*)2.980
3 6 (*3.216
1.729
3.188
2'15.814
(*) 2'16.719
2'15.583
2'14.644

0.067
0.185

0.264
0.079
0.007

0.135
0.031
0.022

0.005
0.118
0.129

0.051
0.039
0.168

0.401
0.136
0.120

0.013
0.205

0.128
0.340
0.062

0.074
1.218
0.236

232.7
233.2
228.3

231.2
232.7
230.7

231.2
230.2
231.2

236.8
235.8
234.7

234.7
229.7
233.2

230.2
232.7
232.7

232.7
225.9
230.7

233.2
228.8
229.2

231.2
229.7
229.2

146.1 Km/h
145.1 Km/h
146.3 Km/h
147.4 Km/h
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. Moto3™
P 2| RED BULL GRAND PRIX OF THE AMERICAS
st Provisional Starting Grid
\ 5513 m. 'Race : 17 laps = 93.721 km 23

3
2'16.066
43 Xavier ARTIGAS
CFMOTO

6
216.416
10 Diogo MOREIRA
KTM

9
2'16.604
71 Ayumu SASAKI
Husavarna

12
2'16.856
19 Scott OGDEN
Honda

15
2'17.114
11 Sergio GARCIA
GASGAS

18
217.771
66 Joel KELSO
KTM

21
217.877
6 Ryusei YAMANAKA
KTM

24
2'18.407
38 David SALVADOR
Husavarna

2

2'15.881
7 Dennis FOGGIA
Honda

5

2'16.409

5 Jaume MASIA
KTM

8

2'16.582
27 Kaito TOBA
KTM

11

2'16.727

82 Stefano NEPA
KTM

14

2'16.946
99 Carlos TATAY
CFMOTO

17

2'17.651

54 Riccardo ROSSI
Honda

20

2'17.672
18 Matteo BERTELLE
KTM

23

2'18.345

87 Gerard RIU MALE
KTM

1
2'15.814
16 Andrea MIGNO
Honda

4
2'16.330
53 Deniz ONCU
KTM

7
2'16.551
96 Daniel HOLGADO
KTM

10
2'16.609
28 Izan GUEVARA
GASGAS

13
2'16.907
23 Elia BARTOLINI
KTM

16
2'17.515
24 Tatsuki SUZUKI
Honda

19
217.659
31 Adrian FERNANDEZ
KTM

22
2'18.005
48 lvan ORTOLA
KTM

The results are provisional until the end of the limit for protest and appeals and until the ratification of the Event Management Committee.

Time limit for protest expires 60" at the latest after publication of the results - .

......................................................... TiME: v
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= Moto3™

P 2| RED BULL GRAND PRIX OF THE AMERICAS
st Provisional Starting Grid

[

\ 5513 m. 'Race : 17 laps = 93.721 km 23

25
26 2'18.481

27 2'19.699 72 Taiyo FURUSATO
2'19.935 22 Ana CARRASCO Honda
70 Joshua WHATLEY KTM
Honda

28
29 2'17.169

2'18.628 20 Lorenzo FELLON
64 Mario AJl Honda
Honda

The results are provisional until the end of the limit for protest and appeals and until the ratification of the Event Management Committee.

Time limit for protest expires 60" at the latest after publication of the results - . ..........cccociiiiiiiiiiin e TiME: v
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\ 5513 m.

*| RED BULL GRAND PRIX OF THE AMERICAS

After the Qualifying Nr. 2
'Event Best Maximum Speed

Moto3™

% Rider

Nation Team Motorcycle Km/h

7 Dennis FOGGIA ITA Leopard Racing HONDA  241.0 FreePractice Nr. 1

5 Jaume MASIA SPA Red Bull KTM Ajo KTM  240.5 Free Practice Nr. 2
28 lzan GUEVARA SPA Gaviota GASGAS Aspar Team GASGAS  240.5 Free Practice Nr. 2
71 Ayumu SASAKI JPN Sterilgarda Husqvarna Max HUSQVARNA  239.4 Free Practice Nr. 2
10 Diogo MOREIRA BRA MT Helmets - MSI KTM  239.4 Free Practice Nr. 1
96 Daniel HOLGADO SPA Red Bull KTM Ajo KTM  238.9 Free Practice Nr. 2
27 Kaito TOBA JPN CIP Green Power KTM  237.8 Free Practice Nr. 1
24 Tatsuki SUZUKI JPN Leopard Racing HONDA  237.3 Free Practice Nr. 2
48 lvan ORTOLA SPA Angeluss MTA Team KTM  237.3 Free Practice Nr. 3
31 Adrian FERNANDEZ SPA Red Bull KTM Tech3 KTM  236.8 Free Practice Nr. 1
20 Lorenzo FELLON FRA SIC58 Squadra Corse HONDA  236.8 Free Practice Nr. 3
11 Sergio GARCIA SPA Gaviota GASGAS Aspar Team GASGAS  236.3 Free Practice Nr. 1
54 Riccardo ROSSI ITA SIC58 Squadra Corse HONDA  236.3 Free Practice Nr. 1
23 Elia BARTOLINI ITA QJMotor Avintia Racing Team KTM  236.3 Free Practice Nr. 1
82 Stefano NEPA ITA Angeluss MTA Team KTM  235.8 Qualifying Nr. 2
70 Joshua WHATLEY GBR VisionTrack Racing Team HONDA  235.2 Free Practice Nr. 1
66 Joel KELSO AUS CIP Green Power KTM  235.2 Free Practice Nr. 1
43 Xavier ARTIGAS SPA CFMOTO Racing PruestelGP CFMOTO  235.2 Free Practice Nr. 1
16 Andrea MIGNO ITA Rivacold Snipers Team HONDA  235.2 Free Practice Nr. 2
19 Scott OGDEN GBR VisionTrack Racing Team HONDA  234.7 Qualifying Nr. 2
72 Taiyo FURUSATO JPN Honda Team Asia HONDA  234.7 FreePractice Nr. 1
38 David SALVADOR SPA Sterilgarda Husgqvarna Max HUSQVARNA  234.2 Free Practice Nr. 2

6 Ryusei YAMANAKA JPN MT Helmets - MSI KTM  234.2 Free Practice Nr. 2
87 Gerard RIU MALE SPA BOE SKX KTM  233.2 Free Practice Nr. 2
18 Matteo BERTELLE ITA QJMotor Avintia Racing Team KTM  233.2 Free Practice Nr. 2
99 Carlos TATAY SPA CFMOTO Racing PruestelGP CFMOTO  232.7 Free Practice Nr. 1
64 Mario AJI INA Honda Team Asia HONDA  231.7 FreePractice Nr. 1
53 Deniz ONCU TUR Red Bull KTM Tech3 KTM  231.2 Qualifying Nr. 2
22 Ana CARRASCO SPA BOE SKX KTM  231.2 Free Practice Nr. 1
67 Alberto SURRA ITA Rivacold Snipers Team HONDA  230.7 Free Practice Nr. 1
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RED BULL GRAND PRIX OF THE AMERICAS

Qualifying Nr. 2

Moto3™

| 5513 m. 'Best Partial Times
IT |deal Lap Time, sum of the best partial times BT Best Lap Time
T T2 73 T4
Pos Rider Time Rider Time Rider Time Rider Time Pos Rider T BT
1D.FOGGIA 38.257 A.MIGNO 33.196 X.ARTIGAS 34.123 D.FOGGIA 29.941 1 D.FOGGIA 2'15.597| 2'15.881 (2)
21.GUEVARA 38.277 D.FOGGIA 33.208 J.MASIA 34.142 A.MIGNO 30.032 2|A.MIGNO 2'15.814| 2'15.814| (1)
3E.BARTOLINI 38.355 A.SASAKI 33.310 D.MOREIRA 34.152 X.ARTIGAS 30.048 3/ X.ARTIGAS 2'16.066| 2'16.066 (3)
4D.ONCU 38.371 D.HOLGADO 33.327 D.FOGGIA 34.191 K.TOBA 30.102 4/D.ONCU 2'16.247| 2'16.330 (4)
5A.MIGNO 38.379 D.ONCU 33.334 A.MIGNO 34.207 D.ONCU 30.224 5(J.MASIA 2'16.268| 2'16.409 (5)
6 K.TOBA 38.381 J.MASIA 33.366 S.NEPA 34.295 C.TATAY 30.261 6 D.MOREIRA 2'16.353| 2'16.416 (6)
7S.NEPA 38.402 S.OGDEN 33.376 D.ONCU 34.318 I.GUEVARA 30.264 7/K.TOBA 2'16.363| 2'16.582 (8)
8J.MASIA 38.408 D.MOREIRA 33.381 D.HOLGADO 34.326 A.SASAKI 30.299 8/S.NEPA 2'16.452| 2'16.727 (11)
9D.MOREIRA 38.410 X.ARTIGAS 33.393 A.SASAKI 34.331 S.NEPA 30.340 9[I.GUEVARA 2'16.487| 2'16.609 (10)
10S.OGDEN 38.413 S.NEPA 33.415 I.GUEVARA 34.343 E.BARTOLINI 30.349 10|D.HOLGADO 2'16.551| 2'16.551 (7)
11 D.HOLGADO 38.461 K.TOBA 33.458 S.OGDEN 34.421 J.MASIA 30.352 11/S.OGDEN 2'16.569| 2'16.856 (12)
12 X.ARTIGAS 38.502 C.TATAY 33.519 K. TOBA 34.422 S.OGDEN 30.359 12/A.SASAKI 2'16.604| 2'16.604 (9)
13S.GARCIA 38.532 E.BARTOLINI 33.539 E.BARTOLINI 34.498 R.ROSSI 30.388 13|E.BARTOLINI 2'16.741| 2'16.907 (13)
14 C.TATAY 38.622 S.GARCIA 33.565 C.TATAY 34.544 S.GARCIA 30.389 14|/C.TATAY 2'16.946| 2'16.946 (14)
15J.KELSO 38.658 T.SUZUKI 33.566 S.GARCIA 34.576 D.MOREIRA 30.410 15/S.GARCIA 2'17.062| 2'17.114 (15)
16 A.SASAKI 38.664 |.GUEVARA 33.603 J.KELSO 34.675 D.HOLGADO 30.437 16|T.SUZUKI 2'17.515| 2'17.515 (16)
17 T.SUZUKI 38.743 R.ROSSI 33.730 T.SUZUKI 34.692 J.KELSO 30.463 17|3.KELSO 2'17.635| 2'17.771 (18)
18 R.ROSSI 38.786 J.KELSO 33.839 R.ROSSI 34.747 T.SUZUKI 30.514 18/R.ROSSI 2'17.651| 2'17.651 (17)
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*| RED BULL GRAND PRIX OF THE AMERICAS
” Qualifying Nr. 2
| 5513 m. 'Fastest Laps Sequence
Practice Time % Rider Nation Motorcycle Time Km/h Rider's Lap
4'42.793 5 Jaume MASIA SPA KTM 2'16.856 145.0 2
4'49.026 28 lzan GUEVARA SPA GASGAS 2'16.609 145.2 2
6'59.202 5 Jaume MASIA SPA KTM 2'16.409 145.4 3
7'03.198 16 Andrea MIGNO ITA HONDA 2'16.216 145.7 3
12'42.550 7 Dennis FOGGIA ITA HONDA  2'16.158 1457 5
14'58.680 7 Dennis FOGGIA ITA HONDA  2'16.130 145.7 6
16'24.512 43 Xavier ARTIGAS SPA CFMOTO 2'16.066 145.8 5
16'25.239 16 Andrea MIGNO ITA HONDA  2'15814  146.1 6
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